
Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Academy
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 5 7 -2 -29% 5
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

6 11 -5 -45.5% 6

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 1 0 0% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 2 -2 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 1 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Academy
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 1 1 100% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
4 16 -12 -75.0% 4

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 4 0 4 ∞ 4
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

4 2 2 100.0% 4

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 8 -5 -63% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 8 -5 -62.5% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Baden
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 1 0 0% 1
Rape 11A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 4 3 1 33% 4
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 3 3 0 0% 3
Simple Assault 13B 5 2 3 150% 5
Intimidation 13C 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

10 10 0 0.0% 10

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 2 3 -1 -33% 2
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 5 -4 -80% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 5 4 1 25% 5
All Other Larceny 23H 2 2 0 0% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 7 -4 -57% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Baden
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 7 7 0 0% 7
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
23 35 -12 -34.3% 23

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 4 -4 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 8 3 5 167% 8
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 5 -5 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

9 14 -5 -35.7% 9

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 10 17 -7 -41% 10

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
10 17 -7 -41.2% 10
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Benton Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 14 0 14 ∞ 14
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 11 0 11 ∞ 11
Simple Assault 13B 2 1 1 100% 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

16 1 15 1500.0% 16

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 3 0 0% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Benton Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 8 4 4 100% 8
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
20 16 4 25.0% 20

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 3 1 2 200% 3
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 4 1 3 300% 4
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

13 2 11 550.0% 13

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 9 -3 -33% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 9 -3 -33.3% 6

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 6 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Benton Park West
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 2 1 50% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 6 0 6 ∞ 6
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

10 2 8 400.0% 10

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 3 5 -2 -40% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 8 -5 -63% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Benton Park West
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 6 0 0% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
13 24 -11 -45.8% 13

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 1 0 0% 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 8 9 -1 -11% 8
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 0 3 ∞ 3

Total 
Society 
Crime

16 10 6 60.0% 16

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 5 1 20% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 5 1 20.0% 6
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Bevo Mill
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 4 6 -2 -33% 4
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Simple Assault 13B 4 5 -1 -20% 4
Intimidation 13C 2 1 1 100% 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

10 12 -2 -16.7% 10

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 2 0 2 ∞ 2
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 2 1 50% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 2 6 -4 -67% 2
Theft From Building 23D 0 5 -5 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 7 3 4 133% 7
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 3 -2 -67% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 6 4 2 50% 6
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 15 11 4 36% 15
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 9 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Bevo Mill
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 19 7 12 171% 19
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
57 46 11 23.9% 57

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 7 2 5 250% 7
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 6 4 2 50% 6

Total 
Society 
Crime

18 8 10 125.0% 18

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 22 23 -1 -4% 22

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
22 23 -1 -4.3% 22
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Botanical Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 3 -3 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Botanical Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
5 8 -3 -37.5% 5

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 1 1 100.0% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 2 3 -1 -33% 2

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
2 3 -1 -33.3% 2

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 12 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Boulevard Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 1 0 0% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 1 0 0.0% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 3 1 2 200% 3
All Other Larceny 23H 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 2 0 0% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Boulevard Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 7 -2 -29% 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
16 19 -3 -15.8% 16

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 0 2 ∞ 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 1 1 100.0% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 9 4 5 125% 9

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
9 4 5 125.0% 9
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Cal-Bel Cemetery
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Cal-Bel Cemetery
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 1 -1 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 2 1 1 100% 2

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
2 1 1 100.0% 2
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Carondelet
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 8 -5 -63% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Simple Assault 13B 12 10 2 20% 12
Intimidation 13C 4 3 1 33% 4
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

20 21 -1 -4.8% 20

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 6 -3 -50% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Theft From Building 23D 4 3 1 33% 4
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 5 5 0 0% 5
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 4 7 -3 -43% 4
All Other Larceny 23H 7 13 -6 -46% 7
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 11 14 -3 -21% 11
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 1 0 0% 1
Impersonation 26C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Carondelet
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 13 15 -2 -13% 13
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
51 73 -22 -30.1% 51

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 4 4 0 0% 4
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 3 1 2 200% 3
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 13 11 2 18% 13
Animal Cruelty 720 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 7 1 6 600% 7

Total 
Society 
Crime

29 20 9 45.0% 29

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 14 21 -7 -33% 14

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
14 21 -7 -33.3% 14
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Carondelet Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Carondelet Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 0 6 ∞ 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 1 -1 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 2 -2 -100% 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 2 -2 -100.0% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Carr Square
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 11 -9 -82% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 8 -7 -88% 1
Simple Assault 13B 2 2 0 0% 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 15 -11 -73.3% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 1 2 200% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 2 4 -2 -50% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 1 1 100% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Carr Square
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 6 -4 -67% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
9 15 -6 -40.0% 9

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 6 2 4 200% 6
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

7 4 3 75.0% 7

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 4 -3 -75% 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 4 -3 -75.0% 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Central West End
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 7 7 0 0% 7
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 4 0 4 ∞ 4
Simple Assault 13B 13 8 5 63% 13
Intimidation 13C 5 5 0 0% 5
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

26 22 4 18.2% 26

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 3 -3 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 6 -3 -50% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 8 14 -6 -43% 8
Theft From Building 23D 5 8 -3 -38% 5
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 11 13 -2 -15% 11
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 10 3 7 233% 10
All Other Larceny 23H 7 9 -2 -22% 7
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 7 3 4 133% 7
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Central West End
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 3 1 2 200% 3
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 21 13 8 62% 21
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
75 77 -2 -2.6% 75

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 1 0 0% 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 10 5 5 100% 10
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 5 3 2 67% 5
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

19 12 7 58.3% 19

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 20 26 -6 -23% 20

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
20 26 -6 -23.1% 20
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Cheltenham
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 1 -1 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Cheltenham
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 2 0 0% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 7 -1 -14.3% 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 2 1 50% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 2 1 50.0% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Clayton / Tamm
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 5 -4 -80% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 6 -5 -83.3% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Clayton / Tamm
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 11 -5 -45.5% 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 0 3 ∞ 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 0 3 ∞ 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Clifton Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 3 -3 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 3 -3 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 4 1 3 300% 4
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 2 -1 -50% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Clifton Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 1 3 300% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
9 5 4 80.0% 9

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 2 -2 -100% 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 2 -2 -100.0% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood College Hill
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 2 0 0% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 3 -1 -33.3% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 1 0 0% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood College Hill
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 5 -1 -20% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
8 9 -1 -11.1% 8

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 16 9 7 78% 16
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

18 11 7 63.6% 18

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 8 -1 -13% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 8 -1 -12.5% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Columbus Square
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 5 3 2 67% 5
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Simple Assault 13B 3 1 2 200% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

11 4 7 175.0% 11

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 2 2 0 0% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Columbus Square
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 5 -2 -40% 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
11 17 -6 -35.3% 11

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 6 3 3 100% 6
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

6 5 1 20.0% 6

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 7 -3 -43% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 7 -3 -42.9% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Compton Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Compton Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 4 -4 -100% 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
2 8 -6 -75.0% 2

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 0 0 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Covenant Blu Grand Center
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 6 2 4 200% 6
Intimidation 13C 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

8 7 1 14.3% 8

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 4 1 3 300% 4
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 5 4 1 25% 5
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 2 2 0 0% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Covenant Blu Grand Center
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 11 10 1 10% 11
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
27 28 -1 -3.6% 27

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 4 1 3 300% 4
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 0 2 ∞ 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

9 2 7 350.0% 9

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 10 2 8 400% 10

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
10 2 8 400.0% 10

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 38 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood DeBaliviere Place
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 4 -2 -50.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 10 -7 -70% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood DeBaliviere Place
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 14 -13 -93% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
7 31 -24 -77.4% 7

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 5 -5 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 2 1 50% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 2 1 50.0% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Downtown
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 13 8 5 63% 13
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Simple Assault 13B 5 10 -5 -50% 5
Intimidation 13C 5 2 3 150% 5
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

25 20 5 25.0% 25

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 7 -4 -57% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Building 23D 5 13 -8 -62% 5
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 28 6 22 367% 28
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 4 4 0 0% 4
All Other Larceny 23H 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 7 9 -2 -22% 7
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 4 3 1 33% 4
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Downtown
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 33 20 13 65% 33
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
91 75 16 21.3% 91

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 4 2 2 100% 4
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 5 -2 -40% 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 8 5 3 60% 8
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 17 11 6 55% 17

Total 
Society 
Crime

35 25 10 40.0% 35

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 28 22 6 27% 28

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
28 22 6 27.3% 28
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Downtown West
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 5 -2 -40% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Simple Assault 13B 10 12 -2 -17% 10
Intimidation 13C 4 1 3 300% 4
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

17 19 -2 -10.5% 17

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 7 2 5 250% 7
Pocket-picking 23A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 8 13 -5 -38% 8
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 29 9 20 222% 29
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 8 6 2 33% 8
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 8 6 2 33% 8
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Downtown West
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 37 17 20 118% 37
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
97 59 38 64.4% 97

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 9 5 4 80% 9
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 8 5 3 60% 8

Total 
Society 
Crime

20 18 2 11.1% 20

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 12 17 -5 -29% 12

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
12 17 -5 -29.4% 12
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Dutchtown
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Rape 11A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 4 -1 -25% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 20 12 8 67% 20
Intimidation 13C 4 2 2 100% 4
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

27 23 4 17.4% 27

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 3 -2 -67% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 4 -1 -25% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Shoplifting 23C 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Building 23D 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 7 6 1 17% 7
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 4 6 -2 -33% 4
All Other Larceny 23H 7 6 1 17% 7
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 15 10 5 50% 15
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Dutchtown
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 6 -4 -67% 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 20 16 4 25% 20
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
64 64 0 0.0% 64

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 6 -5 -83% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 43 14 29 207% 43
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 6 3 3 100% 6

Total 
Society 
Crime

54 31 23 74.2% 54

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 26 27 -1 -4% 26

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
26 27 -1 -3.7% 26

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 46 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Ellendale
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 1 0 0.0% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 2 0 0% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Ellendale
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
5 12 -7 -58.3% 5

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 1 1 100.0% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 3 1 33% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 3 1 33.3% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fairground
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

3 0 3 ∞ 3

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 1 1 100% 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Building 23D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 3 2 1 50% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 1 0 1 ∞ 1
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 49 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fairground
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
10 8 2 25.0% 10

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 6 10 -4 -40% 6
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

7 10 -3 -30.0% 7

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 5 -2 -40% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 5 -2 -40.0% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fairground Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fairground Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
1 1 0 0.0% 1

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 0 2 ∞ 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 0 1 ∞ 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Forest Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 0 1 ∞ 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 15 2 13 650% 15
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Forest Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 16 2 14 700% 16
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
32 7 25 357.1% 32

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 2 -1 -50.0% 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 2 3 150% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 2 3 150.0% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Forest Park Southeast
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Rape 11A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 1 1 0 0% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 3 1 33.3% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 6 3 3 100% 6
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 1 1 0 0% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 5 -5 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Impersonation 26C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Forest Park Southeast
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 9 4 5 125% 9
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
19 17 2 11.8% 19

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 1 1 100% 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 3 -1 -33.3% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 9 7 2 29% 9

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
9 7 2 28.6% 9
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fountain Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 0 2 ∞ 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 0 4 ∞ 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 1 0 0% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fountain Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 1 0 0% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
4 9 -5 -55.6% 4

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 2 1 50% 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

5 5 0 0.0% 5

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 3 1 33% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 3 1 33.3% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fox Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 7 -5 -71% 2
Intimidation 13C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 8 -4 -50.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 2 0 0% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Fox Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 2 1 50% 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
8 7 1 14.3% 8

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 1 2 200.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 5 -5 -100% 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 5 -5 -100.0% 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 60 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Franz Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 1 0 0.0% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Franz Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 3 3 100.0% 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 0 1 ∞ 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 2 3 150% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 2 3 150.0% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Gravois Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 1 1 0 0% 1
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 6 3 3 100% 6
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 5 1 4 400% 5
Simple Assault 13B 6 4 2 50% 6
Intimidation 13C 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

15 13 2 15.4% 15

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 4 4 0 0% 4
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 3 5 -2 -40% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 6 9 -3 -33% 6
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Gravois Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 10 9 1 11% 10
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
30 34 -4 -11.8% 30

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 31 16 15 94% 31
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 1 1 100% 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

37 18 19 105.6% 37

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 16 12 4 33% 16

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
16 12 4 33.3% 16
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Hamilton Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 5 0 5 ∞ 5
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 5 2 3 150% 5
Intimidation 13C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

12 3 9 300.0% 12

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 2 -1 -50% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 1 0 0% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Hamilton Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
8 10 -2 -20.0% 8

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 5 4 1 25% 5
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

6 4 2 50.0% 6

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 12 -7 -58% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 12 -7 -58.3% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Hi Pointe
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 0 1 ∞ 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 1 1 100% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Hi Pointe
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 9 -3 -33.3% 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 3 1 33% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 3 1 33.3% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Holly Hills
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 3 -2 -66.7% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 1 0 0% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 4 2 2 100% 4
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Holly Hills
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
10 6 4 66.7% 10

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 1 2 200.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 4 -1 -25% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 4 -1 -25.0% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Hyde Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 0 3 ∞ 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Simple Assault 13B 6 1 5 500% 6
Intimidation 13C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

11 1 10 1000.0% 11

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 4 -4 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Hyde Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 1 1 100% 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 0 5 ∞ 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
9 12 -3 -25.0% 9

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 4 2 2 100% 4
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 8 5 3 60% 8
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

16 7 9 128.6% 16

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 8 9 -1 -11% 8

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
8 9 -1 -11.1% 8

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 72 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood JeffVanderLou
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 4 7 -3 -43% 4
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Simple Assault 13B 9 4 5 125% 9
Intimidation 13C 4 1 3 300% 4
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

17 14 3 21.4% 17

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 5 3 2 67% 5
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 2 4 -2 -50% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 1 0 0% 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood JeffVanderLou
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 6 -5 -83% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
17 20 -3 -15.0% 17

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 8 0 8 ∞ 8
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 1 0 0% 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 7 3 4 133% 7
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 0 3 ∞ 3

Total 
Society 
Crime

22 4 18 450.0% 22

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 10 15 -5 -33% 10

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
10 15 -5 -33.3% 10
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kings Oak
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kings Oak
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 1 0 0% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
2 3 -1 -33.3% 2

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 1 0 0.0% 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kingsway East
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 1 1 100% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 4 -2 -50.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 1 2 200% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kingsway East
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 1 3 300% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
11 5 6 120.0% 11

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 3 1 2 200% 3
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 7 13 -6 -46% 7
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 1 1 100% 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

13 16 -3 -18.8% 13

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 4 -1 -25% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 4 -1 -25.0% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kingsway West
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 3 -2 -67% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 3 7 -4 -57% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 10 -6 -60.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kingsway West
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 4 0 0% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
13 9 4 44.4% 13

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 17 7 10 143% 17
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 2 0 0% 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

21 12 9 75.0% 21

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 7 -4 -57% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 7 -4 -57.1% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kosciusko
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 3 -2 -66.7% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Kosciusko
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 1 0 0% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 8 1 7 700% 8
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
19 3 16 533.3% 19

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 0 2 ∞ 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

4 1 3 300.0% 4

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 5 -4 -80% 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 5 -4 -80.0% 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lafayette Square
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

3 0 3 ∞ 3

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lafayette Square
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 1 4 400% 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
11 6 5 83.3% 11

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 0 1 ∞ 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 3 2 67% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 3 2 66.7% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lasalle Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 4 -4 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 5 -5 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 11 -11 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 8 3 5 167% 8
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 1 0 0% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 1 1 100% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lasalle Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 7 7 0 0% 7
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
18 17 1 5.9% 18

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 1 0 0% 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 2 1 50.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 6 -2 -33% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 6 -2 -33.3% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lewis Place
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 5 -3 -60.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 87 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lewis Place
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
2 9 -7 -77.8% 2

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 1 2 200% 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 1 2 200.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 2 -1 -50% 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 2 -1 -50.0% 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lindenwood Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 4 -2 -50.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 4 -2 -50% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Lindenwood Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 4 1 25% 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
9 14 -5 -35.7% 9

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 3 -3 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 6 1 17% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 6 1 16.7% 7

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 90 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Marine Villa
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 3 0 0% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 3 2 1 50% 3
Simple Assault 13B 6 6 0 0% 6
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

11 10 1 10.0% 11

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 2 -1 -50% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 3 1 2 200% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 4 -2 -50% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Marine Villa
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 4 0 0% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
16 20 -4 -20.0% 16

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 4 0 4 ∞ 4
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 7 2 5 250% 7
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 0 3 ∞ 3

Total 
Society 
Crime

17 4 13 325.0% 17

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 9 -2 -22% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 9 -2 -22.2% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Mark Twain
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 4 -4 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 8 -6 -75.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 2 -2 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 4 6 -2 -33% 4
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Mark Twain
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 6 -1 -17% 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
11 18 -7 -38.9% 11

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 7 5 2 40% 7
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 2 0 0% 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

11 9 2 22.2% 11

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 11 -4 -36% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 11 -4 -36.4% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Mark Twain / I 70 Industrial
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Intimidation 13C 2 1 1 100% 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

3 4 -1 -25.0% 3

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 1 0 0% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 1 0 0% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Mark Twain / I 70 Industrial
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 3 0 0% 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
5 12 -7 -58.3% 5

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

5 5 0 0.0% 5

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 11 -5 -45% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 11 -5 -45.5% 6
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood McKinley Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 3 1 2 200% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

3 3 0 0.0% 3

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 3 -3 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood McKinley Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
1 7 -6 -85.7% 1

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 1 0 0.0% 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 1 3 300% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 1 3 300.0% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Midtown
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 4 2 2 100% 4
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

6 4 2 50.0% 6

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 1 1 0 0% 1
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 3 3 0 0% 3
Theft From Building 23D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 10 6 4 67% 10
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 4 0 4 ∞ 4
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 4 -1 -25% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Midtown
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 1 1 100% 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 13 7 6 86% 13
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
36 28 8 28.6% 36

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 1 0 0% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 4 -1 -25.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 9 13 -4 -31% 9

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
9 13 -4 -30.8% 9

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 100 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Mount Pleasant
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 4 1 3 300% 4
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Intimidation 13C 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

7 6 1 16.7% 7

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Shoplifting 23C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Theft From Building 23D 5 4 1 25% 5
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 4 1 3 300% 4
All Other Larceny 23H 3 3 0 0% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Mount Pleasant
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 8 -4 -50% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
23 25 -2 -8.0% 23

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 16 4 12 300% 16
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 1 1 100% 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

18 6 12 200.0% 18

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 8 8 0 0% 8

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
8 8 0 0.0% 8

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 102 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Near North Riverfront
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 3 1 2 200% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 5 -1 -20.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 2 6 -4 -67% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 103 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Near North Riverfront
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 2 4 200% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
16 12 4 33.3% 16

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 2 1 50% 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 1 0 0% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

5 7 -2 -28.6% 5

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 2 5 250% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 2 5 250.0% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood North Hampton
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 4 0 0.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 4 5 -1 -20% 4
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 2 3 -1 -33% 2
All Other Larceny 23H 2 1 1 100% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 9 -7 -78% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood North Hampton
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 7 -1 -14% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
20 32 -12 -37.5% 20

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 2 -1 -50% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

8 3 5 166.7% 8

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 3 4 133% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 3 4 133.3% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood North Pointe
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 0 3 ∞ 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Simple Assault 13B 2 1 1 100% 2
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

6 3 3 100.0% 6

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 2 -2 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 2 2 0 0% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 4 0 4 ∞ 4
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood North Pointe
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
13 9 4 44.4% 13

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 7 1 6 600% 7
Animal Cruelty 720 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

8 2 6 300.0% 8

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 1 3 300% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 1 3 300.0% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood North Riverfront
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 5 1 4 400% 5
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 5 1 4 400% 5
Simple Assault 13B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Intimidation 13C 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

9 1 8 800.0% 9

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood North Riverfront
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 2 1 50% 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
8 10 -2 -20.0% 8

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 2 -2 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 6 -5 -83.3% 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 8 -1 -13% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 8 -1 -12.5% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood OFallon
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 5 -3 -60% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Simple Assault 13B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 1 1 0 0% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

3 8 -5 -62.5% 3

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 4 1 3 300% 4
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 3 2 1 50% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 111 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood OFallon
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 6 -4 -67% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
13 14 -1 -7.1% 13

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 4 1 3 300% 4
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 11 14 -3 -21% 11
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 0 2 ∞ 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

19 16 3 18.8% 19

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 7 -1 -14% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 7 -1 -14.3% 6
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood OFallon Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 0 1 ∞ 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood OFallon Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 2 -1 -50.0% 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 2 -2 -100% 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 114 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Old North St Louis
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 4 -3 -75% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 4 1 3 300% 4
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

5 5 0 0.0% 5

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 3 -3 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Old North St Louis
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 2 2 100% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
10 8 2 25.0% 10

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 6 3 3 100% 6
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

9 4 5 125.0% 9

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 2 3 -1 -33% 2

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
2 3 -1 -33.3% 2
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Patch
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 7 1 6 600% 7
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 3 1 2 200% 3
Simple Assault 13B 4 3 1 33% 4
Intimidation 13C 3 2 1 50% 3
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

15 6 9 150.0% 15

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 5 3 2 67% 5
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Building 23D 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 4 6 -2 -33% 4
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 4 -2 -50% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Patch
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 1 0 0% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 8 3 5 167% 8
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
23 22 1 4.5% 23

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 2 2 0 0% 2
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 4 5 -1 -20% 4
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 2 0 0% 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 0 3 ∞ 3

Total 
Society 
Crime

12 12 0 0.0% 12

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 8 8 0 0% 8

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
8 8 0 0.0% 8
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Peabody Darst Webbe
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 1 2 200% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 1 1 100% 2
Simple Assault 13B 2 1 1 100% 2
Intimidation 13C 3 1 2 200% 3
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

8 3 5 166.7% 8

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 5 7 -2 -29% 5
Theft From Building 23D 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Peabody Darst Webbe
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 7 5 2 40% 7
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
14 18 -4 -22.2% 14

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 5 1 4 400% 5
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

5 3 2 66.7% 5

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 4 -3 -75% 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 4 -3 -75.0% 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Penrose
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Sodomy 11B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 3 -2 -67% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 4 4 0 0% 4
Intimidation 13C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

7 9 -2 -22.2% 7

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 6 0 6 ∞ 6
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Shoplifting 23C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Building 23D 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 2 0 0% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Penrose
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
18 12 6 50.0% 18

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 13 11 2 18% 13
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

14 13 1 7.7% 14

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 15 -9 -60% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 15 -9 -60.0% 6
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Penrose Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Penrose Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
1 0 1 ∞ 1

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 1 0 0.0% 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Princeton Heights
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 0 2 ∞ 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Simple Assault 13B 3 4 -1 -25% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

5 6 -1 -16.7% 5

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Building 23D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 5 1 4 400% 5
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 4 4 0 0% 4
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Princeton Heights
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 2 4 200% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
22 12 10 83.3% 22

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 2 1 50.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 9 6 3 50% 9

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
9 6 3 50.0% 9
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Riverview
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 2 0 0.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 2 1 50% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Riverview
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
7 6 1 16.7% 7

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 2 1 1 100% 2

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
2 1 1 100.0% 2

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 128 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Shaw
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 1 -1 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 4 -1 -25% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 3 2 1 50% 3
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 9 9 0 0% 9
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Shaw
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 5 1 20% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
23 23 0 0.0% 23

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 1 1 100% 2
Animal Cruelty 720 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 1 1 100% 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

5 4 1 25.0% 5

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 0 5 ∞ 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 0 5 ∞ 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Skinker / DeBaliviere
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 3 2 1 50% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 2 2 100.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Skinker / DeBaliviere
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
7 10 -3 -30.0% 7

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 2 -2 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 2 -2 -100.0% 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 0 5 ∞ 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 0 5 ∞ 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Soulard
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 4 1 3 300% 4
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Simple Assault 13B 7 4 3 75% 7
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

12 5 7 140.0% 12

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 16 6 10 167% 16
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 2 -1 -50% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 1 9 -8 -89% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 4 6 -2 -33% 4
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Soulard
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 22 12 10 83% 22
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
46 38 8 21.1% 46

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 1 2 200% 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 4 0 4 ∞ 4

Total 
Society 
Crime

10 3 7 233.3% 10

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 9 11 -2 -18% 9

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
9 11 -2 -18.2% 9
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Southampton
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 1 -1 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 2 7 -5 -71% 2
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 4 3 1 33% 4
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 1 1 0 0% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 5 3 2 67% 5
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Southampton
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 6 0 0% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
19 24 -5 -20.8% 19

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 2 -2 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 2 0 0.0% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 1 3 300% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 1 3 300.0% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Southwest Garden
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 6 -5 -83.3% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 11 -11 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 4 2 2 100% 4
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 2 1 1 100% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 7 -4 -57% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Southwest Garden
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
16 31 -15 -48.4% 16

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 3 -1 -33.3% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 6 0 0% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 6 0 0.0% 6
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood St Louis Hills
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

1 3 -2 -66.7% 1

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 1 0 0% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 6 7 -1 -14% 6
Theft From Building 23D 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 1 0 0% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood St Louis Hills
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
15 21 -6 -28.6% 15

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 1 0 0% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 1 -1 -100% 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

2 5 -3 -60.0% 2

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 2 2 0 0% 2

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
2 2 0 0.0% 2
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood St Louis Place
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 3 -2 -67% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Intimidation 13C 2 1 1 100% 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

5 7 -2 -28.6% 5

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 3 3 0 0% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood St Louis Place
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 1 0 0% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 10 -4 -40.0% 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 1 1 0 0% 1
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 13 16 -3 -19% 13
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 1 0 0% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 0 2 ∞ 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

18 19 -1 -5.3% 18

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 4 1 25% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 4 1 25.0% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Botanical Garden
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Botanical Garden
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
1 0 1 ∞ 1

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 0 0 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Gate District
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 5 -1 -20.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 1 1 100% 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 9 2 7 350% 9
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 2 0 2 ∞ 2
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Gate District
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 5 1 20% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
20 16 4 25.0% 20

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 4 -4 -100% 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 5 -2 -40.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 7 -2 -29% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 7 -2 -28.6% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Greater Ville
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 6 -5 -83% 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 5 -4 -80% 1
Simple Assault 13B 0 4 -4 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

2 10 -8 -80.0% 2

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 2 -1 -50% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 2 -1 -50% 1
All Other Larceny 23H 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 3 0 0% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Greater Ville
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 3 2 67% 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
18 13 5 38.5% 18

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 3 3 0 0% 3
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 2 1 1 100% 2
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 18 7 11 157% 18
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

26 14 12 85.7% 26

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 8 17 -9 -53% 8

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
8 17 -9 -52.9% 8
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Hill
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 3 1 2 200% 3
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 1 3 300.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 3 0 0% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 2 1 1 100% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 3 1 2 200% 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 1 -1 -100% 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 3 2 1 50% 3
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Hill
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 5 4 1 25% 5
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
19 16 3 18.8% 19

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 1 0 0.0% 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 5 6 -1 -17% 5

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
5 6 -1 -16.7% 5
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Ville
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Rape 11A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 2 0 0% 2
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

3 5 -2 -40.0% 3

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood The Ville
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
3 11 -8 -72.7% 3

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 2 0 0% 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 3 0 0.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 4 -4 -100% 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 4 -4 -100.0% 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tiffany
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 3 2 1 50% 3
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Simple Assault 13B 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Intimidation 13C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 7 -3 -42.9% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 1 0 0% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 1 1 100% 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tiffany
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
5 11 -6 -54.5% 5

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

3 2 1 50.0% 3

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 3 3 0 0% 3

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
3 3 0 0.0% 3
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tower Grove East
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 2 2 0 0% 2
Intimidation 13C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

4 4 0 0.0% 4

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Building 23D 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 2 1 50% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 2 1 1 100% 2
All Other Larceny 23H 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 6 7 -1 -14% 6
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tower Grove East
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 7 -5 -71% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
18 25 -7 -28.0% 18

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 4 0 4 ∞ 4
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 1 2 200% 3

Total 
Society 
Crime

11 6 5 83.3% 11

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 6 10 -4 -40% 6

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
6 10 -4 -40.0% 6
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tower Grove Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tower Grove Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 0 3 ∞ 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
8 0 8 ∞ 8

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
1 0 1 ∞ 1
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tower Grove South
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 1 1 100% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Simple Assault 13B 9 4 5 125% 9
Intimidation 13C 2 2 0 0% 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

13 7 6 85.7% 13

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 6 7 -1 -14% 6
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Theft From Building 23D 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 9 8 1 13% 9
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 2 7 -5 -71% 2
All Other Larceny 23H 2 6 -4 -67% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 13 11 2 18% 13
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 1 0 0% 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Tower Grove South
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 15 8 7 88% 15
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
52 56 -4 -7.1% 52

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 5 -5 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 4 4 0 0% 4
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 3 1 2 200% 3

Total 
Society 
Crime

8 13 -5 -38.5% 8

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 16 14 2 14% 16

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
16 14 2 14.3% 16
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Unknown
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Unknown
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
0 0 0 0

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 0 0 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Vandeventer
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 5 -5 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 9 -9 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 0 1 ∞ 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 2 1 1 100% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Vandeventer
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 5 -3 -60% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
5 11 -6 -54.5% 5

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 3 1 2 200% 3
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 1 0 0% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 4 -3 -75% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

5 8 -3 -37.5% 5

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 4 3 1 33% 4

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
4 3 1 33.3% 4
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Visitation Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 3 -3 -100.0% 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 2 0 0% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Visitation Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 1 2 200% 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
6 6 0 0.0% 6

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 1
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 1 0 0.0% 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 0 0 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Walnut Park East
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 6 3 3 100% 6
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 5 3 2 67% 5
Simple Assault 13B 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Intimidation 13C 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

6 9 -3 -33.3% 6

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 3 1 2 200% 3
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Walnut Park East
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 3 3 0 0% 3
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
9 8 1 12.5% 9

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 30 14 16 114% 30
Animal Cruelty 720 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

37 14 23 164.3% 37

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 7 2 5 250% 7

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
7 2 5 250.0% 7
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Walnut Park West
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 6 -4 -67% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 4 -3 -75% 1
Simple Assault 13B 1 1 0 0% 1
Intimidation 13C 2 1 1 100% 2
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

6 9 -3 -33.3% 6

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 2 -2 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 2 -2 -100% 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 1 -1 -100% 0
All Other Larceny 23H 2 4 -2 -50% 2
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Walnut Park West
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 2 3 -1 -33% 2
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
8 15 -7 -46.7% 8

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 15 15 0 0% 15
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

19 19 0 0.0% 19

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 13 3 10 333% 13

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
13 3 10 333.3% 13
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Wells Goodfellow
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 6 5 1 20% 6
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 4 1 3 300% 4
Simple Assault 13B 6 2 4 200% 6
Intimidation 13C 1 8 -7 -88% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

13 17 -4 -23.5% 13

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 3 -3 -100% 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 4 -4 -100% 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 1 1 100% 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 1 0 1 ∞ 1
All Other Larceny 23H 3 3 0 0% 3
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 6 2 4 200% 6
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Wells Goodfellow
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 3 2 1 50% 3
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 6 12 -6 -50% 6
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
22 27 -5 -18.5% 22

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 1 0 0% 1
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 29 21 8 38% 29
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 2 0 2 ∞ 2

Total 
Society 
Crime

35 23 12 52.2% 35

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 11 15 -4 -27% 11

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
11 15 -4 -26.7% 11
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood West End
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 2 3 -1 -33% 2
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Simple Assault 13B 3 5 -2 -40% 3
Intimidation 13C 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

7 11 -4 -36.4% 7

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 1 1 0 0% 1
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 3 1 2 200% 3
Pocket-picking 23A 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Theft From Building 23D 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 3 -3 -100% 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 3 1 2 200% 3
All Other Larceny 23H 1 3 -2 -67% 1
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 4 8 -4 -50% 4
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood West End
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 1 1 0 0% 1
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 4 11 -7 -64% 4
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
19 30 -11 -36.7% 19

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 1 1 0 0% 1
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 5 6 -1 -17% 5
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 1 0 1 ∞ 1
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 2 -1 -50% 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 1 0 0% 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

9 10 -1 -10.0% 9

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 9 5 4 80% 9

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
9 5 4 80.0% 9

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 174 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Willmore Park
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 2 0 2 ∞ 2
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 175 of 178



Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Willmore Park
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
2 0 2 ∞ 2

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0

Total 
Society 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 0 0 0 0

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Wydown / Skinker
Person NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 11A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 11B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Criminal Sexual Contact 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 0 0 0
          *Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 0
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0

Total 
Person 
Crime

0 0 0 0

Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 0 0 0 0
          *Carjacking 120* 0 0 0 0
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 0
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 0
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 0
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRS001M-N
NIBRS Crime Comparison by Neighborhood

JANUARY MONTHLY
2026 vs 2025

Run Date: 2/4/2026 8:01:28 AM

Neighborhood Wydown / Skinker
Property NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD

Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 0
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0

Total 
Property 

Crime
0 0 0 0

Society NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 0 0 0
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 0 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 39B 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 0 0 0 0
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 1 0 1 ∞ 1

Total 
Society 
Crime

1 0 1 ∞ 1

Unspecified NIBRS 2026 2025 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90Z 2 1 1 100% 2

Total 
Unspecified

 Crime
2 1 1 100.0% 2

Run: 23536                                                                     St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department                                             Page: 178 of 178


